Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

7

3. BUSINESS ACQUISITION (continued)

Secure also acquired a 51% interest in 80 acres of undeveloped land located adjacent to the crude oil
storage facility. The purchase price of US$0.5 million was paid in cash at closing and has been included in
property, plant and equipment on the consolidated statements of financial position.

4. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

5. RIGHT-OF-USE ASSETS

($000's)
Balance at December 31, 2018 1,203,382
Reclass capital leases (1) (17,684)
Additions 90,281
Change in asset retirement cost 10,681
Disposals (4,249)
Depreciation and depletion (47,061)
Foreign exchange effect (6,330)
Balance at June 30, 2019 1,229,020
(1) With the adoption of IFRS 16 at January 1, 2019, Secure has reclassified capital leases previously presented with Property, plant and
equipment to Right-of-use assets.

($000's) Buildings Rail Cars
Vehicles &
Equipment Other Total

Cost
January 1, 2019 18,672   11,892   28,966   2,981   62,511
Additions 325   86   7,695   3   8,109
Disposals (22)   -   (2,776)   -   (2,798)
Foreign exchange effect (10)   -   (91)   -   (101)
June 30, 2019 18,965   11,978   33,794   2,984   67,721

Accumulated depreciation
January 1, 2019 -   -   (11,140)   (238)   (11,378)
Depreciation (2,972)   (3,612)   (3,500)   (16)   (10,100)
Disposals 5   -   1,711   -   1,716
Foreign exchange effect -   -   34   -   34
June 30, 2019 (2,967)   (3,612)   (12,895)   (254)   (19,728)

Net book value:
June 30, 2019 15,998   8,366   20,899   2,730   47,993
January 1, 2019 18,672   11,892   17,826   2,743   51,133

SECURE ENERGY SERVICES INC.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (unaudited)
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

8

6. LONG-TERM BORROWINGS

Secure’s credit facilities at June 30, 2019 consist of a $600 million first lien credit facility (“First Lien Facility”)
with a syndicate of ten financial institutions and Chartered banks, a $130 million second lien credit facility
(“Second Lien Facility”) with a syndicate of three financial institutions and Canadian Chartered banks, and a
$75 million bilateral Letter of Credit Facility (“LC Facility”) with a syndicate of two financial institutions and